Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 42% 30% 29% 31% 36% 49% 40% 16% 38% 31%
Off on the wrong track 52% 53% 48% 55% 55% 53% 54% 44% 48% 68% 51% 59%
Not sure 12% 7% 9% 15% 16% 16% 11% 7% 12% 16% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (771) (452) (548) (206) (180) (406) (208) (670) (131) (129) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 36% 15% 30% 71% 10% 75% 29% 45% 41% 36% 29% 37% 39%
Off on the wrong track 52% 79% 50% 21% 85% 18% 55% 48% 52% 53% 61% 48% 50%
Not sure 12% 6% 19% 9% 6% 7% 17% 7% 7% 11% 10% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (323) (405) (272)  (281)  (289)  (447) (292) (141) (150) (185) (435)  (230)
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November 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 32% 31% 22% 13% 18% 32% 41% 33% 3% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 16% 13% 20% 14% 13% 12% 15% 11% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 10% 12% 12% 16% 8% 8% 9% 16% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 35% 46% 42% 40% 43% 36% 36% 62% 41% 41%
Not sure 8% 2% 7% 8% 13% 12% 4% 3% 7% 9% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (771) (452) (548) (206) (180) (406) (208) (670) (131) (129) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 26% 4% 19% 65% 2% 71% 19% 34% 33% 15% 22% 32% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 18% 19% 5% 19% 14% 17% 15% 22% 16% 13% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 14% 7% 6% 7% 13% 8% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 77% 35% 5% 86% 2% 43% 37% 40% 44% 44% 36% 42%
Not sure 8% 2% 14% 4% 1% 1% 11% 4% 1% 8% 5% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (323) (405) (272)  (281)  (289)  (447) (292) (141) (150) (185) (435)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 35% 33% 29% 26% 26% 31% 41% 34% * 47% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 54% 55% 62% 56% 66% 57% 55% 58% * 34% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 10% 12% 9% 18% 9% 12% 5% 8% * 20% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (419) (348) (227) (192) (65) (60) (184) (110) (330) (18) (46) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 17% 27% 37% * 40% 28% 36% 30% 20% 31% 34% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 60% 57% * 53% 64% 52% 56% 65% 61% 55% 57%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 27% 13% 6% * 8% 8% 12% 15% 15% 8% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (419)  (33)  (159)  (227) (16) (262)  (151) (152) (66) (57) (72) (198)  (92)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 55% 55% 51% 57% 49% 54% 48% 50% 58% 45% 73%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 37% 39% 40% 33% 43% 41% 41% 43% 38% 42% 17%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 5% 11% 7% 4% 13% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (513) (405) (196) (317) (114) (102) (206) (91) (298) (103) (74) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 62% 45% 17% 63% * 50% 58% 44% 59% 54% 47% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 35% 46% 37% 34% * 41% 36% 46% 34% 35% 46% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 2% 9% 46% 3% * 9% 6% 10% 7% 12% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (513) (282) (197) (34) (262) (22) (254) (129) (73) (81) (105) (201) (126)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — Stock Market up big today. A New Record. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 29% 24% 11% 18% 32% 43% 32% 3% 22% 17%
Good 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 10% 13% 7% 8% 15%
OK 31% 27% 28% 33% 32% 36% 27% 30% 29% 35% 34% 30%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 12% 12% 9% 10% 16% 17% 12%
Terrible 20% 19% 21% 19% 30% 23% 18% 9% 16% 40% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (753) (448) (527) (201) (176) (397) (201) (658) (123) (125) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 26% 4% 21% 60% 2% 70% 20% 34% 30% 18% 24% 30% 27%
Good 12% 4% 13% 18% 6% 15% 11% 11% 16% 18% 9% 11% 11%
OK 31% 38% 34% 17% 38% 13% 35% 30% 25% 30% 33% 31% 28%
Bad 11% 20% 11% 2% 19% 2% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% 14%
Terrible 20% 33% 20% 3% 35% 1% 22% 16% 19% 23% 24% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (315) (392) (268)  (274) (285) (434) (285) (141) (146) (183) (423)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — The Radical Left Dems and LameStream Media are just trying to make it hard for Republicans and me to
win in 2020. The new Impeachment Hoax is already turning against them!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 19% 8% 13% 29% 39% 28% 3% 21% 13%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 9% 10% 11% 1% 6% 11%
OK 18% 12% 19% 17% 23% 23% 15% 11% 17% 18% 25% 16%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 17% 15% 16% 10% 13% 11% 22% 18% 14%
Terrible 37% 39% 34% 40% 42% 39% 37% 29% 34% 56% 29% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 102% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (758) (444) (530) (197) (173) (400) (204) (662) (122) (124) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 18% 54% 1% 63% 17% 29% 27% 14% 18% 27% 25%
Good 9% 3% 8% 19% 2% 17% 9% 12% 9% 13% 10% 8% 9%
OK 18% 9% 25% 16% 5% 12% 21% 14% 15% 17% 19% 19% 16%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 4% 17% 5% 15% 9% 14% 14% 12% 12% 15%
Terrible 37% 62% 37% 7% 75% 4% 37% 35% 35% 41% 42% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (974)  (315)  (391)  (268)  (275)  (289)  (430) (286) (141) (149) (182) (421)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — The Amazon Washington Post and three lowlife reporters, Matt Zapotosky, Josh Dawsey, and Carol
Leonnig, wrote another Fake News story, without any sources (pure fiction), about Bill Barr & myself. We both deny this story, which they knew
before they wrote it. A garbage newspaper!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 17% 9% 12% 26% 36% 26% 1% 22% 10%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 4% 8% 11% 11% 2% 2% 9%
OK 19% 12% 21% 17% 24% 24% 17% 10% 17% 19% 25% 23%
Bad 13% 11% 9% 17% 16% 18% 10% 11% 11% 19% 21% 12%
Terrible 38% 41% 36% 41% 40% 42% 39% 32% 35% 59% 30% 46%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (977) (758) (446) (531) (198) (175) (400) (204) (662) (124) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 16% 51% 1% 60% 15% 29% 26% 12% 16% 26% 23%
Good 8% 1% 9% 17% 0% 16% 8% 9% 10% 13% 8% 7% 8%
OK 19% 11% 25% 18% 6% 14% 22% 17% 12% 21% 20% 17% 19%
Bad 13% 18% 13% 7% 14% 6% 16% 10% 8% 9% 15% 14% 14%
Terrible 38% 67% 37% 7% 78% 4% 39% 35% 43% 45% 42% 35% 38%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  102%

Unweighted N (977)  (314)  (393) (270)  (275)  (287) (433 (286) (141) (149) (182) (423)  (223)
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5D. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — THANK YOU! MAGA https://t.co/e6dZshYFMV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 28% 19% 13% 17% 26% 37% 28% 5% 22% 14%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 14% 6% 9% 11% 12% 4% 4% 15%
OK 24% 19% 22% 26% 28% 29% 22% 18% 24% 23% 25% 21%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 9% 14% 14% 13% 11% 21% 22% 10%
Terrible 30% 31% 29% 30% 36% 33% 29% 20% 26% 48% 27% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (758) (446) (532) (197) (178) (400) (203) (663) (123) (124) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 19% 54% 1% 62% 18% 29% 27% 13% 17% 28% 26%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 2% 16% 9% 13% 9% 17% 8% 9% 10%
OK 24% 18% 32% 18% 17% 16% 26% 20% 26% 22% 28% 25% 20%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 3% 21% 3% 17% 10% 9% 12% 14% 12% 14%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 4% 59% 2% 30% 27% 29% 35% 32% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (315) (393) (270) (277) (287) (432) (289) (141) (149) (179) (427) (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5E. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — It was just explained to me that for next weeks Fake Hearing (trial) in the House, as they interview Never
Trumpers and others, | get NO LAWYER & NO DUE PROCESS. It is a Pelosi, Schiff, Scam against the Republican Party and me. This Witch Hunt
should not be allowed to proceed!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 27% 20% 7% 14% 29% 39% 28% 2% 19% 16%
Good 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 3% 7% 7%
OK 16% 10% 16% 16% 22% 20% 13% 11% 15% 14% 20% 19%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 16% 15% 17% 12% 9% 11% 22% 19% 11%
Terrible 39% 41% 37% 41% 44% 43% 38% 33% 35% 60% 34% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (762) (448) (532) (199) (176) (400) (205) (660) (125) (128) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 23% 3% 18% 56% 1% 66% 17% 31% 26% 14% 19% 27% 25%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 15% 8% 10% 11% 14% 7% 6% 11%
OK 16% 9% 23% 14% 4% 10% 20% 13% 10% 14% 16% 19% 12%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 6% 15% 5% 16% 8% 15% 15% 13% 12% 13%
Terrible 39% 68% 38% 7% 78% 4% 39% 37% 37% 43% 45% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (980)  (317)  (394) (269)  (277)  (287)  (433) (287) (141) (147) (184) (425)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5F. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — "What did Hunter Biden do for the money?’ @SenJohnKennedy A very good question. He and Sleepy Joe

must testify!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 27% 18% 8% 15% 28% 35% 27% 2% 23% 15%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 6% 10% 9% 3% 5% 16%
OK 18% 13% 19% 17% 22% 21% 17% 13% 18% 19% 25% 12%
Bad 16% 15% 11% 21% 17% 21% 14% 15% 15% 20% 16% 23%
Terrible 35% 37% 33% 36% 40% 36% 35% 27% 32% 55% 31% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (762) (448) (532) (197) (177) (401) (205) (660) (125) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 18% 52% 1% 62% 16% 30% 28% 10% 19% 27% 25%
Good 8% 2% 7% 17% 2% 14% 7% 9% 12% 18% 5% 6% 8%
OK 18% 10% 25% 18% 7% 14% 23% 15% 10% 14% 20% 20% 17%
Bad 16% 23% 18% 7% 20% 7% 18% 15% 14% 19% 18% 16% 15%
Terrible 35% 61% 33% 6% 71% 3% 35% 32% 36% 39% 39% 32% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (316) (394) (270) (277) (288) (434) (289) (141) (147) (184) (426) (223)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5G. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — Based on the information released last night about the Fake Whistleblowers attorney, the Impeachment
Hoax should be ended IMMEDIATELY! There is no case, except against the other side!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 28% 19% 9% 15% 30% 38% 29% 1% 23% 15%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 8% 10% 10% 4% 8% 6%
OK 16% 12% 17% 16% 22% 22% 13% 9% 16% 15% 18% 20%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 18% 14% 19% 13% 10% 11% 27% 19% 15%
Terrible 37% 40% 35% 39% 43% 38% 36% 32% 35% 52% 32% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (762) (448) (533) (199) (177) (400) (205) (661) (125) (127) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 19% 56% 1% 65% 18% 31% 27% 14% 18% 28% 27%
Good 9% 2% 7% 18% 2% 14% 8% 8% 12% 12% 7% 8% 8%
OK 16% 9% 23% 15% 7% 13% 18% 15% 13% 16% 19% 18% 12%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 5% 14% 4% 18% 12% 12% 15% 14% 14% 15%
Terrible 37% 63% 36% 7% 76% 4% 38% 33% 36% 43% 42% 33% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (981) (318) (393) (270) (279) (287) (433) (290) (141) (148) (185) (425) (223)
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November 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — Read the Transcript!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 29% 19% 8% 17% 28% 41% 29% 3% 20% 17%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 13% 7% 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 7%
OK 25% 20% 22% 27% 26% 28% 25% 21% 24% 27% 30% 21%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 19% 22% 1% 13% 14% 24% 17% 21%
Terrible 26% 26% 26% 26% 34% 27% 27% 16% 23% 40% 24% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (755) (445) (527) (199) (174) (398) (201) (656) (124) (125) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 3% 19% 57% 3% 67% 17% 32% 28% 12% 19% 28% 28%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 3% 14% 8% 9% 12% 14% 7% 9% 8%
OK 25% 22% 32% 17% 19% 14% 30% 22% 20% 25% 25% 25% 24%
Bad 16% 25% 16% 5% 25% 5% 18% 15% 15% 16% 20% 16% 13%
Terrible 26% 46% 25% 3% 51% 1% 28% 22% 25% 32% 29% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (317) (390)  (265)  (275) (286) (431) (286) (140) (148) (179) (424)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — The degenerate Washington Post MADE UP the story about me asking Bill Barr to hold a news conference.
Never happened, and there were no sources!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 26% 17% 6% 14% 26% 36% 26% 1% 22% 11%
Good 10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 6% 10% 10% 11% 4% 3% 14%
OK 19% 13% 21% 17% 25% 26% 15% 10% 17% 18% 29% 19%
Bad 15% 13% 10% 19% 15% 18% 12% 15% 12% 27% 17% 13%
Terrible 36% 38% 34% 38% 42% 35% 36% 29% 34% 49% 29% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (753) (446) (528) (196) (176) (400) (202) (660) (123) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 52% 2% 60% 15% 29% 27% 13% 14% 25% 25%
Good 10% 3% 8% 19% 2% 18% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 8% 10%
OK 19% 10% 27% 17% 6% 13% 22% 15% 15% 17% 22% 19% 16%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 6% 17% 6% 17% 12% 13% 14% 15% 15% 14%
Terrible 36% 62% 34% 6% 73% 3% 37% 33% 34% 43% 39% 32% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (974)  (316)  (395)  (263)  (277)  (285)  (431) (286) (141) (148) (181) (423)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — Bill Barr did not decline my request to talk about Ukraine. The story was a Fake Washington Post con job
with an "anonymous’ source that doesn’t exist. Just read the Transcript. The Justice Department already ruled that the call was good. We don’t
have freedom of the press!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 27% 19% 8% 15% 27% 39% 27% 4% 23% 16%
Good 9% 8% 11% 6% 12% 6% 8% 9% 10% 4% 5% 10%
OK 20% 14% 19% 20% 24% 27% 18% 11% 19% 21% 25% 21%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 19% 17% 17% 11% 14% 12% 24% 18% 14%
Terrible 34% 36% 33% 36% 39% 34% 36% 27% 32% 47% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (760) (448) (532) (199) (174) (401) (206) (663) (124) (126) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 18% 55% 1% 65% 16% 32% 25% 13% 16% 27% 27%
Good 9% 3% 9% 16% 2% 13% 9% 8% 1% 13% 10% 7% 8%
OK 20% 12% 28% 17% 9% 14% 23% 16% 17% 19% 19% 22% 16%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 8% 18% 5% 18% 1% 13% 14% 18% 13% 13%
Terrible 34% 60% 33% 5% 71% 2% 34% 33% 35% 40% 37% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (318)  (395)  (267)  (277)  (287)  (434) (287) (141) (149) (183) (425)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5K. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — Just returned to the @WhiteHouse after a great evening in Monroe, Louisiana with a massive turnout of
Great American Patriots. With early voting underway until Sat, find your polling location below & go vote for your next LAgov, @EddieRispone!
GeauxVote https://vote.donaldjtrump.com

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 28% 19% 9% 16% 29% 38% 29% 1% 21% 17%
Good 11% 11% 9% 13% 14% 8% 11% 13% 13% 6% 4% 12%
OK 29% 25% 29% 29% 32% 36% 25% 25% 28% 28% 39% 23%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 17% 15% 14% 14% 11% 12% 22% 14% 14%
Terrible 22% 22% 23% 22% 29% 27% 21% 12% 18% 42% 21% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (759) (446) (535) (200) (177) (402) (202) (663) (123) (128) (67)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 19% 56% 1% 66% 18% 32% 27% 13% 21% 28% 25%
Good 11% 5% 1% 20% 4% 18% 11% 11% 13% 17% 9% 10% 1%
OK 29% 31% 34% 19% 30% 14% 30% 29% 30% 31% 30% 28% 29%
Bad 14% 23% 13% 3% 23% 2% 18% 9% 9% 10% 16% 15% 1%
Terrible 22% 38% 23% 2% 42% 1% 24% 19% 21% 28% 25% 19% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (317)  (393) (271)  (276)  (289)  (433) (289) (141) (147) (183) (426)  (225)
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5L. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — ....The LameStream Media, which is The Enemy of the People, is working overtime with made up stories
in order to drive dissension and distrust!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 17% 8% 13% 27% 35% 26% 4% 19% 11%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 1% 7% 13%
OK 19% 13% 17% 20% 24% 25% 16% 11% 17% 19% 26% 20%
Bad 15% 13% 11% 19% 18% 19% 11% 12% 11% 25% 20% 19%
Terrible 36% 39% 35% 37% 39% 35% 38% 31% 35% 51% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (763) (447) (537) (200) (176) (403) (205) (666) (124) (127) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 16% 51% 1% 59% 16% 29% 23% 15% 14% 26% 24%
Good 9% 2% 10% 16% 1% 16% 7% 13% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10%
OK 19% 13% 24% 18% 9% 13% 23% 13% 17% 15% 19% 22% 16%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 8% 15% 7% 17% 13% 12% 15% 20% 12% 14%
Terrible 36% 62% 35% 7% 74% 5% 37% 32% 38% 44% 38% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (317)  (397) (270)  (278)  (289)  (435) (290) (141) (149) (183) (426)  (226)
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5M. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — The story in the Amazon Washington Post, of course picked up by Fake News CNN, saying 'President
Trump asked for AG Barr to host a news conference clearing him on Ukraine, is totally untrue and just another FAKE NEWS story with anonymous
sources that don’t exist....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 17% 8% 13% 27% 35% 26% 4% 19% 1%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 1% 7% 13%
OK 19% 13% 17% 20% 24% 25% 16% 11% 17% 19% 26% 20%
Bad 15% 13% 11% 19% 18% 19% 11% 12% 11% 25% 20% 19%
Terrible 36% 39% 35% 37% 39% 35% 38% 31% 35% 51% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (763) (447) (537) (200) (176) (403) (205) (666) (124) (127) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 16% 51% 1% 59% 16% 29% 23% 15% 14% 26% 24%
Good 9% 2% 10% 16% 1% 16% 7% 13% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10%
OK 19% 13% 24% 18% 9% 13% 23% 13% 17% 15% 19% 22% 16%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 8% 15% 7% 17% 13% 12% 15% 20% 12% 14%
Terrible 36% 62% 35% 7% 74% 5% 37% 32% 38% 44% 38% 33% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (984) (317) (397) (270) (278) (289) (435) (290) (141) (149) (183) (426) (226)
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5N. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — Years ago, when Media was legitimate, people known as ’Fact Checkers’ would always call to check and
see if a story was accurate. Nowadays they don’t use 'Fact Checkers’ anymore, they just write whatever they want!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 19% 10% 14% 28% 38% 28% 3% 22% 14%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 6% 10% 12% 11% 2% 6% 10%
OK 19% 12% 19% 19% 26% 27% 16% 9% 16% 20% 32% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 20% 18% 21% 12% 14% 14% 30% 14% 17%
Terrible 33% 35% 32% 33% 36% 32% 34% 27% 31% 45% 27% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (759) (444) (529) (199) (175) (398) (201) (659) (123) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 18% 54% 1% 64% 16% 31% 26% 16% 19% 26% 26%
Good 10% 3% 10% 17% 2% 18% 8% 11% 12% 11% 8% 10% 8%
OK 19% 13% 25% 16% 8% 11% 24% 16% 15% 20% 16% 21% 17%
Bad 16% 24% 15% 7% 20% 4% 18% 12% 15% 11% 20% 16% 16%
Terrible 33% 56% 31% 6% 69% 4% 33% 30% 31% 42% 38% 27% 33%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (973) (314) (392) (267) (277) (287) (431) (284) (140) (148) (180) (423) (222)
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50. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — LOUISIANA! Early voting is underway until Saturday, it’'s time to get out and VOTE to RE-
PLACE Radical Liberal Democrat John Bel Edwards with a great new REPUBLICAN Governor, @EddieRispone! GeauxVote POLL FINDER:
https://vote.donaldjtrump.com

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 18% 7% 15% 28% 36% 27% 3% 20% 12%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 15% 6% 9% 11% 11% 2% 7% 17%
OK 24% 19% 25% 23% 26% 34% 21% 16% 23% 27% 30% 21%
Bad 19% 19% 14% 24% 21% 19% 18% 20% 18% 29% 19% 20%
Terrible 25% 25% 25% 24% 31% 26% 24% 18% 21% 40% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (762) (449) (536) (201) (179) (401) (204) (665) (124) (126) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 17% 52% 1% 59% 16% 30% 25% 11% 16% 26% 27%
Good 10% 2% 8% 23% 1% 20% 10% 12% 10% 15% 9% 9% 10%
OK 24% 22% 33% 13% 20% 12% 27% 21% 24% 26% 27% 24% 21%
Bad 19% 30% 18% 8% 31% 7% 21% 16% 19% 16% 23% 20% 17%
Terrible 25% 43% 24% 3% 47% 1% 26% 21% 23% 32% 25% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (316)  (398) (271)  (277)  (287) (438 (288) (140) (149) (180) (430)  (226)
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5P. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — (LIVE: President Trump in Monroe, LA) https://t.co/uxVQ4b1iwS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 18% 10% 13% 27% 37% 26% 2% 21% 16%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 6% 6% 6%
OK 31% 26% 29% 33% 37% 38% 27% 23% 30% 27% 37% 36%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 17% 12% 17% 16% 15% 14% 24% 13% 16%
Terrible 23% 24% 22% 24% 32% 22% 22% 17% 20% 41% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (949) (736) (440) (509) (194) (177) (387) (191) (638) (120) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 18% 52% 2% 60% 17% 29% 25% 1% 18% 24% 28%
Good 9% 4% 9% 16% 4% 16% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 6%
OK 31% 27% 37% 24% 25% 19% 34% 27% 31% 36% 31% 29% 30%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 5% 25% 4% 17% 13% 12% 15% 20% 15% 12%
Terrible 23% 41% 21% 3% 45% 1% 24% 20% 22% 29% 23% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (949)  (309) (382) (258)  (271) (277) (424) (278) (138) (140) (176) (413)  (220)
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5Q. Trump Tweets November 7, 2019 — A great evening last night in Kentucky and Mississippi for the Republican Party with 13 BIG WINS,
including a Governorship in Mississippi. Congratulations to everyone!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, November 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 20% 11% 16% 29% 34% 27% 4% 22% 15%
Good 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 11% 11% 16% 14% 9% 10% 12%
OK 32% 27% 29% 34% 32% 40% 28% 28% 31% 35% 33% 27%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 13% 10% 10% 18% 12% 17%
Terrible 21% 19% 21% 20% 29% 22% 19% 13% 17% 34% 23% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (757) (445) (534) (197) (176) (401) (205) (662) (124) (125) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 3% 18% 55% 1% 62% 18% 30% 24% 11% 21% 27% 26%
Good 13% 7% 12% 21% 6% 22% 11% 14% 19% 19% 10% 11% 14%
OK 32% 34% 39% 17% 35% 13% 34% 29% 29% 31% 36% 30% 30%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 4% 22% 3% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 14% 8%
Terrible 21% 36% 20% 3% 36% 1% 23% 16% 16% 27% 22% 17% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (314) (396) (269)  (277)  (287)  (435) (287) (141) (148) (181) (430)  (220)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 36% 40% 25% 28% 25% 34% 43% 37% 10% 28% 33%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 47% 62% 59% 58% 56% 47% 51% 77% 57% 57%
Not sure 13% 9% 13% 13% 13% 17% 11% 10% 12% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (768) (446) (544) (203) (177) (402) (208) (664) (130) (127) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 6% 28% 72% 4% 74% 25% 41% 37% 26% 24% 39% 32%
Inappropriate 55% 90% 52% 17% 94% 13% 60% 48% 53% 62% 64% 50% 52%
Not sure 13% 4% 20% 1% 2% 13% 14% 11% 10% 12% 12% 1% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (323)  (398)  (269)  (281)  (288)  (441) (290) (141) (149) (182) 431)  (228)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 41% 43% 27% 26% 32% 37% 43% 40% 10% 31% 30%
No 54% 51% 48% 59% 61% 55% 52% 48% 48% 74% 56% 62%
Not sure 12% 8% 10% 14% 14% 14% 1% 9% 1% 16% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (764) (446) (541) (203) (176) (402) (206) (663) (128) (127) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 35% 10% 32% 69% 9% 78% 27% 43% 45% 27% 26% 41% 36%
No 54% 83% 51% 21% 86% 13% 58% 48% 47% 63% 63% 48% 50%
Not sure 12% 7% 16% 10% 5% 8% 15% 9% 8% 10% 11% 12% 13%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (321) (400) (266) (280) (286) (440) (288) (141) (148) (182) (431) (226)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 7 - 8, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.292 to 2.312,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.35.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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